



For Immediate Release

News Release June 6, 2011

Enmark Partners with CashTrans to Upgrade its ATM Fleet!

Austell, GA – Cash Transactions, LLC announces that Enmark Stations, Inc., headquartered in Savannah, GA, has partnered with CashTrans to upgrade its entire ATM fleet. This major storewide upgrade will ensure that all Enmark stores have the latest and most advanced ATM equipment available to their customers and that all ATMs are fully compliant with the new U.S. Department of Justice American Disabilities Act requirements which mandates enhanced capabilities for American with disabilities.



"Since 2002, our relationship with CashTrans has been superb and we are very pleased to continue and expand our partnership to ensure that we have the latest ATM equipment needs that serves the of our customers," stated Jerry Morris, Director of Operations at Enmark.

"Enmark Stations is an outstanding client and it is our pleasure and honor to continue to work with them through this major storewide project," states Blakely Brown, Retail Account Executive of CashTrans. "Retailers across the U.S. have until March 15, 2012 to upgrade their ATM equipment to comply with the new ADA ATM requirements that include requirements for voice guidance, input controls, height, reach and signage," continued Ms. Brown.

For more information on ATM equipment and services please visit the CashTrans website at www.cashtrans.com or feel to contact our Retail Account Executive, Blakely Brown at 404-569-2402, or by eMail at Blakely.Brown@cashtrans.com.

About Enmark

Enmark Stations, Inc. <u>www.enmarkstations.com</u> operates 70 gasoline retail locations and sells discount gas, oil, and cigarettes in Georgia, South Carolina, and North Carolina, as well as offers car wash services. The company also operates convenience stores, and discount tobacco stores. Enmark Stations, Inc. was formerly known as Interstate Stations. The company was founded in 1963 and is based in Savannah, Georgia. Enmark Stations, Inc. operates as a subsidiary of Colonial Group, Inc.

About CashTrans

Based in Austell, GA., Cash Transactions, LLC (CashTrans) www.cashtrans.com provides affordable ATM solutions to over 700 small and medium-sized, retailers and financial institutions. It currently drives over 100 financial ATMs throughout the southeast. In addition to deploying ATM equipment, CashTrans also offers "Turn-key Outsourced Solutions" and a complete service program that includes on-site and off-site technical assistance from certified ATM technicians and seasoned professionals. CashTrans is authorized to sell and service Wincor-Nixdorf, Nautilus Hyosung, Triton and other brands of ATM equipment.

Media Contacts:
Enmark Stations, Inc.
Jerry Morris, Director of Operations
912- 236-1331
jmorris@enmarkstations.com

CashTrans
Russ Schoper, Director of Marketing
770-740-9979
Russ.Schoper@Cashtrans.com

###